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KUMARI SA~OJ KHAPARDE : I
accept it.

MR. SPEAKER : Has Sh ri Ghafoor liven some prescription?

KUMARI SAROJ KHAPARDE I
accept it.

(Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: Actually, he gives prescription only to the unmarried.

[Englishj

KUMAR)

(Interruptions)

SAROJ KHAPARDE:
Documentary evidences are avaIlable from various studies done in India that tobacco and betal nut chewing are really responsible for high incidence. The other factors such as nutritional dental care, very very heavy smoking drinking and local oral hygiene are also known as very high risk factors.

Flying Bus Service between Indira Gandhi International Airport and New Delhi

Railway Station

*232. SHRIMATI BAS AVARAJES-
WARI : win the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state :

(a) Whether there was any scheme for flying bus service b~tween Indira Gandhi InternatlOnal Airport aod New Delhi
Railway Station ;

(b) if so" the details thereof ;

(c) the reasons for not implementing the scheme; and

(d) tbe time by which tbe scheme is likely to be implemented?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THB
MINISTRY OF ~URFACE TRANSPORT
(SHRI P. NAMGYAL) : (a) and (b).
The International Airport Authority of India had a scheme for operating a "Flying Bus Service'" between Indira Gandhi International Airport and New Delhi Railway Station. The service was to be operated by a private operator at spe-
ficied rates.

(c) and (d). The private operator has been granted five contract carriage permits by Delhi Administration.

MR. SPBAKER : Mr. Minister, what is this flyiDg bus service ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT
(SHRI RAJESH PILOT) : This name was given by the Civi 1 Aviation Ministry to this project.

MR. SPEAKER : This is a name only.

SHRI RAJESH PILOT : Yes, Sir.

SHRIMA TI BASAVARAJESWARI : I
had asked a specific question as to what are the reasons for the delay 10 operating this service. The Minister has, however, not given a proper reply. When was this scheme chalked out and why was there so much delay in operating it? When is it going JO opeate now and what are the faci w lities that you are going to provide by this service to tbe passengers. ?

SHRI RAJESH PILOT : The same question was asked by Dr. Shailesh on 29th February as an unsta~d que~tion to the CiviJ Aviation Ministry where they had said that this was pending with the Delhi Administration. At the moment stage carriage permits were allowed only to DTC in order to have a transport discipline in Delhi. In this particular case we gave a special concession but they wanted to pick up their passengers from different points to tbe Airport. This is a very genuine case.
After a great deal of consideration wo have given a special permission to have the permits. It should be implemented immediately.

SHRIMATI BASAVARAJBSWARI:
Whether the Government is seriously thinking of introduc i ng such a scheme at other International aIrports also or is it confined only to the Indira Gandhi Airport?

SHRI RAJESH PILOT: Sir, basically thIS questIon relates to the Ministry of Civil Aviation and they should be able to rep ly. As this question has been marked to us, we have given the information to the House otherwise the Delhi AdlDi nistration is con~med only with tho ttaosport facility.

ITranslation).

MR. SPEAKER. : You have accepted it graciously.

Losses Incarred by DTC

• 234. PROF. CHANDRA BHANU
nEVI t : .
SHRI BALWANT SINGH
RAMOOWALIA :

.tWlftitbe Minister of SURFACE TRANS-PORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Delhi Transport Corporation is running In loss;

(b) if so, the amount of loss incurred by the Corporation during 1986-87 and 1'87 .. 88 (estimated);

(e) the reasons for heavy losses; and

(d) the remedial measures taken or proposed?

l&6/ishl

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THB
MINIS'l'R.Y OF &uRFACB TRANSPORT
(SHIll P. NAKGY AL) : (a) Yes, Sir.

-to) .. 11ae workiAw .loss for the year 1986-
17 \lI8S~as. 38.63 crol'CS and during the
wear.J987-88 (upto December, 1987) it is
__ ated JD l3e lb. 34.38 CIOCCS.

,(c) .. ~DTC_s ~ inCUl"I'.ms losses
.-.,.400.40 410lr~opal far,,' 8Qd
...... '''4~.-ad edlcr iaputs.

(d) StepS are taken on continuill8 baIis to increase productivity, reduce per unit
... tIIIfo,rce COOOIIlY m~euRS, prevent
'...... .;dl a ,Yiew to ineteaSe revenue
'''JlrtiWl aDd reduce workiog losses. Same ef.* e1her meMures considered for impro-
ftns the peder.,.O" of DTC are rationaJ;-
.. tion of routes and its fare structure.

.~. CHAND&A ~:JIHANU DEVI :
..... ........ Sir. 1 would lito to bow ,.... ....... ......,r. abrOIIIb you, she

total number of buses with the Delhi Transport Corporation and out of these, how many are owned by the Corporation and how many have been hired from the private operators. Besides, does the Delhi T~nsport Corporation alwa} s eam profit in plyiag hired buses. ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THB
MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT
(~HRI RAJESH PILOT) : Mr. Speaker,
Sir, Dedhi Transport Corporation has a fleet of 5374 buses out of which 43 6.S buses are owned by the DTC and nearly 1009 buses are owned by private operators.
The private buses were allowed to run under Delhi Transport Corporation because 'the Government did not have adequate resources to meet the ever increaSIng demand of tile city. The rofo re, private buses wue allowed to operate so that they could help the Government in providing better facih ..
ties to the general public.

MR. SPEAKER : You have already asked two IUpplementary questions.

PROF. CHAliDRA BHANU DEVI
Slf, I have askod only one.

MR. SPEAKER: All fight, you may put the second one.

PROF. CHANDRA BHANU D2VI :
Is It a fact that the Vigilance Department of Delhi Transport CorporatJon has found out some bungliDgs jn the DTC stores.? iJf so, what action has been taken against the guilty?

SHRI RAJESH PILOT : Mr. Speaker,
Sir, it ia true that lome o~rts and employees who indulged in tbeIe buaaliMs have been apprehended. We have taken
.trict actlOD apiDst them. If Ute House wante to know the details of dle,r misdocads, I can lay the entire list on the Table of the House. Wberever irregularities have come to our notice-be it any department of Dethi Transport Corporation-we have taken stern action against the erring employees atld punished them.

(Engliah]

SHRI BALWANT SINGH IlAMOO-WALIA : Sir, accordinl to the I'eporta. die

